



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) NORTH FORK ENTERPRISES		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) BIG SKY ID, CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	201-010A	(1.000)	23,546.00000	23,546.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	23,558.00000	23,558.00
	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS						
0010	202-005A	2.000	1,650.00000	3,300.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	968.00000	1,936.00
	SELECTIVE REM OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS	EACH						
0015	203-005A	(1.000)	22,400.00000	22,400.00	15,290.00000	15,290.00	28,088.00000	28,088.00
	REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS	LS						
0020	203-025A	5.000	750.00000	3,750.00	750.00000	3,750.00	1,073.00000	5,365.00
	REM OF CATCH BASIN	EACH						
0025	203-050B	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TESTING, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL	CA						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) NORTH FORK ENTERPRISES		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) BIG SKY ID, CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	203-055A REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	43.000 SY	85.00000	3,655.00	15.00000	645.00	32.00000	1,376.00
0035	203-060A REM OF CONC SIDEWALK	517.000 SY	45.00000	23,265.00	6.00000	3,102.00	13.00000	6,721.00
0040	203-065A REM OF CURB	332.000 FT	14.00000	4,648.00	7.00000	2,324.00	16.00000	5,312.00
0045	203-095A REM OF MANHOLE	2.000 EACH	1,800.00000	3,600.00	3,650.00000	7,300.00	2,015.00000	4,030.00
0050	203-130A REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS	323.000 FT	7.00000	2,261.00	18.00000	5,814.00	6.00000	1,938.00
0055	203-135A REMOVAL OF SIGN	8.000 EACH	150.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	3,200.00	442.00000	3,536.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) NORTH FORK ENTERPRISES		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) BIG SKY ID, CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0060	205-005A	1,320.000	47.00000	62,040.00	60.00000	79,200.00	43.00000	56,760.00
	EXCAVATION	CY						
0065	205-040A	430.000	82.50000	35,475.00	40.00000	17,200.00	56.00000	24,080.00
	GRANULAR BORROW	CY						
0070	212-060A	1.000	8,800.00000	8,800.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00	1,908.00000	1,908.00
	STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE	EACH						
0075	212-095A	13.000	100.00000	1,300.00	350.00000	4,550.00	148.00000	1,924.00
	INLET PROTECTION	EACH						
0080	212-105A	6,500.000	1.00000	6,500.00	1.00000	6,500.00	1.00000	6,500.00
	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL	CA						
0085	213-005A	95.000	81.25000	7,718.75	95.00000	9,025.00	116.00000	11,020.00
	TOPSOIL	CY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) NORTH FORK ENTERPRISES		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) BIG SKY ID, CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0090	301-005A	1,471.000	31.00000	45,601.00	27.00000	39,717.00	35.00000	51,485.00
	GRANULAR SUBBASE	TON						
0095	303-022A	1,481.000	31.00000	45,911.00	30.00000	44,430.00	34.00000	50,354.00
	3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE	TON						
0100	405-240A	83.000	190.00000	15,770.00	205.00000	17,015.00	404.00000	33,532.00
	MISC PAV	SY						
0105	405-325A	598.000	187.00000	111,826.00	190.00000	113,620.00	234.00000	139,932.00
	SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-	TON						
0110	605-025A	121.000	105.00000	12,705.00	126.50000	15,306.50	99.00000	11,979.00
	12" STORM SEWER PIPE	FT						
0115	605-045A	393.000	175.00000	68,775.00	182.00000	71,526.00	205.00000	80,565.00
	24" STORM SEWER PIPE	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) NORTH FORK ENTERPRISES		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) BIG SKY ID, CORP.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0120	605-450A	5.000	4,500.00000	22,500.00	6,820.00000	34,100.00	4,967.00000	24,835.00
	MANHOLE	EACH						
0125	605-500A	4.000	2,650.00000	10,600.00	3,590.00000	14,360.00	2,897.00000	11,588.00
	CATCH BASIN TY 1	EACH						
0130	614-015A	520.000	65.00000	33,800.00	93.00000	48,360.00	105.00000	54,600.00
	SIDEWALK	SY						
0135	614-020A	97.900	150.00000	14,685.00	230.00000	22,517.00	208.00000	20,363.20
	DRIVEWAY TYPE 1	SY						
0140	614-020B	48.600	91.00000	4,422.60	150.00000	7,290.00	118.00000	5,734.80
	DRIVEWAY TYPE 2	SY						
0145	614-025A	90.000	290.00000	26,100.00	510.00000	45,900.00	389.00000	35,010.00
	CURB RAMP	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) NORTH FORK ENTERPRISES		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) BIG SKY ID, CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0150	615-255A	937.000	36.00000	33,732.00	45.50000	42,633.50	51.00000	47,787.00
	CURB	FT						
0155	615-255B	41.000	35.00000	1,435.00	50.50000	2,070.50	51.00000	2,091.00
	CURB WALL	FT						
0160	615-490A	106.000	40.00000	4,240.00	52.50000	5,565.00	59.00000	6,254.00
	CURB & GUTTER	FT						
0165	616-010A	62.500	40.00000	2,500.00	45.00000	2,812.50	50.00000	3,125.00
	SIGNS TY B	SF						
0170	621-015A	0.180	16,666.00000	2,999.88	48,000.00000	8,640.00	44,572.00000	8,022.96
	MULCHING (BARK)	ACRE						
0175	621-035A	0.180	5,555.50000	999.99	166.67000	30.00	8,429.00000	1,517.22
	FERTILIZING	ACRE						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID				(1) NORTH FORK ENTERPRISES		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) BIG SKY ID, CORP.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:			
0180	626-010A TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS SF	583.250	18.00000 10,498.50	20.00000 11,665.00	23.00000 13,414.75				
0185	626-040A BARRICADE TY 3 EACH	4.000	100.00000 400.00	90.00000 360.00	107.00000 428.00				
0190	626-050A DRUMS EACH	36.000	40.00000 1,440.00	45.00000 1,620.00	51.00000 1,836.00				
0195	626-092A TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE FT	500.000	2.00000 1,000.00	2.25000 1,125.00	3.00000 1,500.00				
0200	626-100B MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS CA	6,000.000	1.00000 6,000.00	1.00000 6,000.00	1.00000 6,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) NORTH FORK ENTERPRISES		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) BIG SKY ID, CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0205	626-105A	400.000	58.00000	23,200.00	66.00000	26,400.00	73.00000	29,200.00
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR						
0210	626-120A	400.000	49.00000	19,600.00	56.00000	22,400.00	62.00000	24,800.00
	FLAGGER CONTROL	HR						
0215	630-020A	84.000	8.00000	672.00	6.50000	546.00	8.00000	672.00
	PAV MKG - WATERBORNE	SF						
0220	630-025A	4,139.000	1.50000	6,208.50	1.00000	4,139.00	1.00000	4,139.00
	LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG-WATERBORNE	FT						
0225	640-015A	800.000	7.00000	5,600.00	2.30000	1,840.00	3.00000	2,400.00
	SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE - TYPE III	SY						
0230	651-005A	0.180	2,777.70000	499.99	0.05000	0.01	8,429.00000	1,517.22
	LAWN CONST (SEEDED)	ACRE						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) NORTH FORK ENTERPRISES		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) BIG SKY ID, CORP.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0235	675-005A	(1.000)	52,000.00000	52,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	59,446.00000	59,446.00
	SURVEY	LS						
0240	675-010A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	DIRECTED SURVEYING	CA						
	OFFICE COMPUTATIONS							
0245	675-015A	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW	CA						
0250	S600-20A	2.000	9,403.00000	18,806.00	13,000.00000	26,000.00	9,873.00000	19,746.00
	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH						
0255	S600-45A	40.000	105.00000	4,200.00	210.00000	8,400.00	115.00000	4,600.00
	WATER LINE 6" PVC	FT						
0260	S600-45B	465.000	85.00000	39,525.00	95.00000	44,175.00	121.00000	56,265.00
	WATER LINE 8" PVC	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) NORTH FORK ENTERPRISES		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) BIG SKY ID, CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0265	S605-15A	3.000	2,866.00000	8,598.00	2,365.00000	7,095.00	3,938.00000	11,814.00
	ENCASED SEWER & WATER CROSSING	EACH						
0270	S616-15A	1.000	32,000.00000	32,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	34,731.00000	34,731.00
	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB) - RRFB SYSTEM	EA						
0275	S901-05A	1.000	1,875.00000	1,875.00	4,845.00000	4,845.00	2,730.00000	2,730.00
	SP ABANDON MANHOLE	EACH						
0280	S901-05B	8.000	1,150.00000	9,200.00	1,800.00000	14,400.00	1,251.00000	10,008.00
	SP FUTURE LIGHT POLE BASE	EACH						
0285	S901-06A	2.000	4,996.00000	9,992.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00	2,474.00000	4,948.00
	SP 6" GATE VALVE	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) NORTH FORK ENTERPRISES		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) BIG SKY ID, CORP.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0290	S901-06B	4.000	7,206.50000	28,826.00	3,100.00000	12,400.00	3,278.00000	13,112.00
	SP 8" GATE VALVE	EACH						
0295	S901-06C	4.000	3,400.00000	13,600.00	3,200.00000	12,800.00	4,574.00000	18,296.00
	SP CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE	EACH						
0300	S901-06D	6.000	1,400.00000	8,400.00	3,700.00000	22,200.00	2,650.00000	15,900.00
	SP 1" WATER SERVICE	EACH						
0305	S901-06E	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	3,715.00000	7,430.00	2,473.00000	4,946.00
	SP 1" WATER SERVICE STUB	EACH						
0310	S901-06F	3.000	1,750.00000	5,250.00	1,995.00000	5,985.00	816.00000	2,448.00
	SP CAP EXISTING WATERLINE	EACH						
0315	S901-06G	9.000	815.00000	7,335.00	830.00000	7,470.00	916.00000	8,244.00
	SP - STEEL SIGN POST	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) NORTH FORK ENTERPRISES		(2) SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) BIG SKY ID, CORP.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0320	S911-05A	30.000	16.00000	480.00	265.00000	7,950.00	33.00000	990.00
	SP 1.5" PVC CONDUIT	FT						
0325	S911-05B	565.000	20.00000	11,300.00	95.00000	53,675.00	46.00000	25,990.00
	SP 4" PVC CONDUIT SLEEVE	FT						
0330	Z629-05A	(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	163,200.00000	163,200.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:				\$1,131,767.21		\$1,300,813.01		\$1,323,948.15
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$1,131,767.21		\$1,300,813.01		\$1,323,948.15
Contract Item Totals				\$1,131,767.21		\$1,300,813.01		\$1,323,948.15
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,131,767.21		\$1,300,813.01		1,323,948.15



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	201-010A	(1.000)	15,150.86000	15,150.86	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS						
0010	202-005A	2.000	2,259.26000	4,518.52	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
	SELECTIVE REM OF TREES INCLUDING STUMPS	EACH						
0015	203-005A	(1.000)	15,245.37000	15,245.37	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	REM OF OBSTRUCTIONS	LS						
0020	203-025A	5.000	1,385.94000	6,929.70	1,500.00000	7,500.00		
	REM OF CATCH BASIN	EACH						
0025	203-050B	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TESTING, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL	CA						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	203-055A 43.000 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT SY	35.85000	1,541.55	15.00000	645.00		
0035	203-060A 517.000 REM OF CONC SIDEWALK SY	23.36000	12,077.12	20.00000	10,340.00		
0040	203-065A 332.000 REM OF CURB FT	9.01000	2,991.32	12.00000	3,984.00		
0045	203-095A 2.000 REM OF MANHOLE EACH	1,385.94000	2,771.88	2,000.00000	4,000.00		
0050	203-130A 323.000 REMOVAL OF PAV MARKINGS FT	7.08000	2,286.84	4.00000	1,292.00		
0055	203-135A 8.000 REMOVAL OF SIGN EACH	495.38000	3,963.04	700.00000	5,600.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0060 205-005A	1,320.000 CY	47.17000	62,264.40	35.00000	46,200.00		
	EXCAVATION						
0065 205-040A	430.000 CY	50.94000	21,904.20	40.00000	17,200.00		
	GRANULAR BORROW						
0070 212-060A	1.000 EACH	2,184.77000	2,184.77	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
	STABILIZED CONST ENTRANCE						
0075 212-095A	13.000 EACH	563.49000	7,325.37	250.00000	3,250.00		
	INLET PROTECTION						
0080 212-105A	6,500.000 CA	1.00000	6,500.00	1.00000	6,500.00		
	WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL						
0085 213-005A	95.000 CY	76.51000	7,268.45	50.00000	4,750.00		
	TOPSOIL						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0090	301-005A	1,471.000	41.90000	61,634.90	38.00000	55,898.00	
	GRANULAR SUBBASE	TON					
0095	303-022A	1,481.000	42.59000	63,075.79	39.00000	57,759.00	
	3/4" AGGR TY B FOR BASE	TON					
0100	405-240A	83.000	226.53000	18,801.99	270.00000	22,410.00	
	MISC PAV	SY					
0105	405-325A	598.000	209.54000	125,304.92	175.00000	104,650.00	
	SUPERPAVE HMA PAV INCL ASPH&ADD CL SP-	TON					
0110	605-025A	121.000	147.40000	17,835.40	80.00000	9,680.00	
	12" STORM SEWER PIPE	FT					
0115	605-045A	393.000	227.45000	89,387.85	125.00000	49,125.00	
	24" STORM SEWER PIPE	FT					



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0120	605-450A	5.000	5,374.46000	26,872.30	5,000.00000	25,000.00		
	MANHOLE	EACH						
0125	605-500A	4.000	2,402.86000	9,611.44	5,000.00000	20,000.00		
	CATCH BASIN TY 1	EACH						
0130	614-015A	520.000	97.15000	50,518.00	75.00000	39,000.00		
	SIDEWALK	SY						
0135	614-020A	97.900	220.39000	21,576.18	110.00000	10,769.00		
	DRIVEWAY TYPE 1	SY						
0140	614-020B	48.600	114.50000	5,564.70	115.00000	5,589.00		
	DRIVEWAY TYPE 2	SY						
0145	614-025A	90.000	379.37000	34,143.30	500.00000	45,000.00		
	CURB RAMP	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0150 615-255A	937.000 FT	52.77000	49,445.49	45.00000	42,165.00		
	CURB						
0155 615-255B	41.000 FT	44.16000	1,810.56	55.00000	2,255.00		
	CURB WALL						
0160 615-490A	106.000 FT	58.42000	6,192.52	48.00000	5,088.00		
	CURB & GUTTER						
0165 616-010A	62.500 SF	55.91000	3,494.38	10.00000	625.00		
	SIGNS TY B						
0170 621-015A	0.180 ACRE	35,000.00000	6,300.00	5,000.00000	900.00		
	MULCHING (BARK)						
0175 621-035A	0.180 ACRE	0.00000	0.00	5,000.00000	900.00		
	FERTILIZING						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0180	626-010A	583.250	23.56000	13,741.37	6.00000	3,499.50	
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF					
0185	626-040A	4.000	111.28000	445.12	1,500.00000	6,000.00	
	BARRICADE TY 3	EACH					
0190	626-050A	36.000	52.37000	1,885.32	35.00000	1,260.00	
	DRUMS	EACH					
0195	626-092A	500.000	2.62000	1,310.00	0.15000	75.00	
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	FT					
0200	626-100B	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	
	MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	CA					



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0205	626-105A	400.000	75.93000	30,372.00	60.00000	24,000.00	
	TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE	HR					
0210	626-120A	400.000	64.15000	25,660.00	65.00000	26,000.00	
	FLAGGER CONTROL	HR					
0215	630-020A	84.000	8.49000	713.16	1.20000	100.80	
	PAV MKG - WATERBORNE	SF					
0220	630-025A	4,139.000	1.42000	5,877.38	0.15000	620.85	
	LONGITUDINAL PAV MKG- WATERBORNE	FT					
0225	640-015A	800.000	1.49000	1,192.00	3.00000	2,400.00	
	SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE - TYPE III	SY					
0230	651-005A	0.180	25,000.00000	4,500.00	6,000.00000	1,080.00	
	LAWN CONST (SEEDED)	ACRE					



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0235	675-005A (1.000)	64,592.54000	64,592.54	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
	SURVEY LS						
0240	675-010A 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
	DIRECTED SURVEYING CA						
	OFFICE COMPUTATIONS						
0245	675-015A 6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00		
	DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW CA						
0250	S600-20A 2.000	16,003.28000	32,006.56	5,500.00000	11,000.00		
	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EACH						
0255	S600-45A 40.000	100.07000	4,002.80	65.00000	2,600.00		
	WATER LINE 6" PVC FT						
0260	S600-45B 465.000	123.55000	57,450.75	55.00000	25,575.00		
	WATER LINE 8" PVC FT						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0265	S605-15A	3.000	2,919.68000	8,759.04	7,500.00000	22,500.00		
	ENCASED SEWER & WATER CROSSING	EACH						
0270	S616-15A	1.000	34,586.81000	34,586.81	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (RRFB) - RRFB SYSTEM	EA						
0275	S901-05A	1.000	2,128.77000	2,128.77	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
	SP ABANDON MANHOLE	EACH						
0280	S901-05B	8.000	1,244.79000	9,958.32	3,000.00000	24,000.00		
	SP FUTURE LIGHT POLE BASE	EACH						
0285	S901-06A	2.000	5,145.25000	10,290.50	2,500.00000	5,000.00		
	SP 6" GATE VALVE	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0290 S901-06B	4.000 EACH	5,762.48000	23,049.92	3,500.00000	14,000.00		
	SP 8" GATE VALVE						
0295 S901-06C	4.000 EACH	3,886.04000	15,544.16	5,000.00000	20,000.00		
	SP CONNECT TO EXISTING WATERLINE						
0300 S901-06D	6.000 EACH	8,086.30000	48,517.80	2,500.00000	15,000.00		
	SP 1" WATER SERVICE						
0305 S901-06E	2.000 EACH	4,154.41000	8,308.82	1,200.00000	2,400.00		
	SP 1" WATER SERVICE STUB						
0310 S901-06F	3.000 EACH	3,768.96000	11,306.88	3,000.00000	9,000.00		
	SP CAP EXISTING WATERLINE						
0315 S901-06G	9.000 EACH	1,026.15000	9,235.35	300.00000	2,700.00		
	SP - STEEL SIGN POST						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

Line No / Item ID		(4) NORTHWEST GRADING, INC.		(5) J7 CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION:	0001	WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0320	S911-05A	30.000	4.78000	143.40	22.00000	660.00	
	SP 1.5" PVC CONDUIT	FT					
0325	S911-05B	565.000	15.91000	8,989.15	20.00000	11,300.00	
	SP 4" PVC CONDUIT SLEEVE	FT					
0330	Z629-05A	(1.000)	180,217.87000	180,217.87	500,000.00000	500,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION	LS					
	Section Totals:			\$1,408,278.90		\$1,492,345.15	
	Life Cycle Costs:						
	Section Total with LCC:			\$1,408,278.90		\$1,492,345.15	
Contract Item Totals			\$1,408,278.90		\$1,492,345.15		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals			\$1,408,278.90		\$1,492,345.15		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 19513230313

Counties: Bonner

Letting Date: October 17, 2023

District(s): LHTAC Jayme Coonce

Call Order: 5

Project(s): A019(513)

Contract Time: 44 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: WISCONSIN ST; HIGH ST TO US-2, PRIEST RIVER

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum